## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 445 12<sup>TH</sup> Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554



## November 10, 2011

Big Sandy TV Club P. O. Box 494 Big Sandy, MT 59520-0494

In re: Special Temporary Authority Request of:
Big Sandy TV Club
Channel 19, Big Sandy, MT
Temporary Call Sign, K19JQ-D
BDCCDTT-20111011AAR
BSTA-20111107AFA
Fac. ID #: 5288

## Gentlemen:

This is in reference to your request for Special Temporary Authority to operate the above-captioned low power television or television translator station.

In light of the facts set forth therein, your request for Special Temporary Authority IS HEREBY GRANTED to operate the station in accordance with the specifications in the above application. This authority is conditioned upon the avoidance of interference to any existing facilities.

This authority expires May 10, 2012.

Sincerely,

Hossein Hashemzadeh Deputy Chief Video Division Media Bureau